## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL: DARRANG COLLEGE: TEZPUR

Ref. No . DC/Gen/F.No.254/16/2023/ 443

Date: 12-06-2023

## NOTICE

## CONTRIBUTION FOR BOOK BANK, DARRANG COLLEGE

It is hereby informed to all our students and colleagues that Darrang College has initiated a Book Bank where the used books will be kept and circulated to help the needy students. This Book Bank will chiefly depend on the contributions of students and faculty members of our College.So I request our willing students and faculty members to donate their text books/reference books of the previous semesters/final semesters/ session (HS) which they personally no longer need. Interested students and faculty members can deposit the books in the college library.

(Dr. Palash Moni Saikia)
Principal,
Darrang College, Tezpur

Copy to the:

1. V.P. for information.

2. All HoDs for information and necessary action.

3. Coordinator, IQAC for information and necessary action.

4. Librarian for information and necessary action.

5. All office staff for information and necessary action.

6. College Website.

7. File.

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam

Principal,
Darrang College, Tezpur

Principal
Darrang College
Tezpur, Assam